Comprehensive instructions for
incorporating Finelite HPR-SL, HP-4 D,
and HP-4 WW luminaires seamlessly
with Wattstopper lighting controls.
The goal of this guide is to equip you
to design effective lighting solutions for
various K-12 classroom projects. Inside,
you’ll find a collection of clear lighting

W011 - Wattstopper LMFC-011 & LMFC-2RJ
W601 - Wattstopper LMFS-601 Wireless Sensor
ORDER GUIDE EXAMPLE
Classroom | HPR-SL 2x4
4
Design Scenario:
• LMLS-500 provides daylight reactive control by establishing
up to three lighting zones using daylight harvesting. The
example shown utilizes two zones (primary, secondary), with
a third non-daylit zone.
• LMSW-241 provides a single-zone control experience while
the LMLS-500 automates zone-based daylight harvesting
without user interactions.
LMPB-100
LMSW-241
LMDC-100
PRIMARY SECONDARY GENERAL
LMLS-500
Finelite Luminaire Details Wattstopper Control Details
LMPB-100
Power Supply for all devices
150mA limit per
Wired DLM Load Controller
LMFC-011
LMFC-2RJ
Wired Switch
Scene Control
LMSW-241
HPR-SL 2x4
High powered recessed streamline
Wired Power Supply
LMPB-100
Wired Dual Tech
Occupancy Sensor
LMDC-100
LMLS-500
Open loop daylight sensor
Wired Light Sensor
LMLS-400
LMLS-500
Wattstopper LMFC-011 + LMFC-2RJ
Load controller
Current consumption: 7mA ea.
LMSW-241
Dimmer to control all zones
Current consumption 7mA
LMDC-100
Dual Tech Occupancy
Sensor (1,000 sqft)
Current consumption: 20mA
+
Wired - Stand Alone
Occupancy, Daylight, Manual Control
Control Options
W011 - Wattstopper LMFC-011 & LMFC-2RJ
W601 - Wattstopper LMFS-601 Wireless Sensor
ORDER GUIDE EXAMPLE
Classroom | HPR-SL 2x4
5
Design Scenario:
• When fixtures without LMFC-011 integrated controls are
required, the LMPB-100 Power Booster may be substituted
with an LMRC-11X Room Controller in order to integrate control
of the fixture in the room.
• Any fixtures connected to an LMRC-11X Room Controller
operate at the same output level and may be programmed to
operate identically or differently than the LMFC-011 enabled
fixtures in the space.
PRIMARY SECONDARY GENERAL
LMRC-11X
LMSW-241
A
B
LMSW-241
LMDC-100LMLS-500
LMRJ  CAT5 CABLES
0-10V WIRING
Finelite Luminaire Details Wattstopper Control Details
LMRC-11X
Power Supply for all devicesWired DLM Load Controller
LMFC-011
LMFC-2RJ
Wired Switch
Scene Control
LMSW-241
HPR-SL 2x4
High powered recessed streamline
HP-2 WW
High Powered 2” Wall Wash
Room Controller
LMRC-11X
Wired Dual Tech
Occupancy Sensor
LMDC-100
LMLS-500
Open loop daylight sensor
Current consumption: 20mA
Wired Light Sensor
LMLS-400
LMLS-500
Wattstopper LMFC-011 + LMFC-2RJ
Load controller
Current consumption: 7mA ea.
LMSW-241
Dimmer to control all zones
Current consumption: 7mA
LMDC-100
Dual Tech Occupancy
Sensor (1,000 sqft)
Current consumption: 20mA
+
Wired - Stand Alone
Occupancy, Daylight, Manual Control
Control Options
W011 - Wattstopper LMFC-011 & LMFC-2RJ
W601 - Wattstopper LMFS-601 Wireless Sensor
ORDER GUIDE EXAMPLE
Classroom | HPR-SL 2x4, HP-2 WW
6